©2006 Device Engineering Incorporated Page 1 of 9 DS-MW-01022-01  Rev. A
  12/29/2006
Features:
•  ARINC 429 Line Driver for high speed (100KHz) and
low speed (12.5KHz) data rates.
•  Adjustable Slew rates via external capacitors.
•  Small foot print (14L SOIC NB)
•  Programmable output differential range via VREF pin.

   HIGH TEMPERATURE 100% @ +125 °C
   LOW TEMPERATURE 0.65% AQL@-55°C
Table 11:  Ordering Information
DEI PART
NUMBER MARKING (1) PACKAGE
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
OUTPUT
RESISTOR
OUTPUT
FUSE
DEI1022 DEI1022 14 SOIC NB -55 / +85 °C 37.5 Ω NO
DEI1022-G DEI1022
E4 14 SOIC NB G -55 / +85 °C 37.5 Ω NO
DEI1023 DEI1023 14 SOIC NB -55 / +85 °C 37.5 Ω YES
DEI1023-G DEI1023
E4 14 SOIC NB G -55 / +85 °C 37.5 Ω YES
DEI1024 DEI1024 14 SOIC NB -55 / +85 °C 0 Ω NO
DEI1024-G DEI1024
E4 14 SOIC NB G -55 / +85 °C 0 Ω NO
DEI1025 DEI1025 14 SOIC NB -55 / +85 °C 0 Ω YES
DEI1025-G DEI1025
E4 14 SOIC NB G -55 / +85 °C 0 Ω YES
 Notes:
 1. All packages marked with Lot Code and Date Code.  “E4” after Date Code denotes Pb Free category.